Index of Closeout Documents — K-12 Audit Resources

Purpose: To provide local CPA with a list of the documents that follow which are needed to conduct a K-12
audit on School Facility Program projects.

District: Palo Alto Unified Application Number: 57/69641-00-030
School Name: Terman Middle

[1Executive Summary of Substantial Progress

[JFinal Escrow Statement (If Applicable)

[1Appraisal (If Applicable)

[1Site Acquisition Review Sheet (If Applicable)

[1Court Order for site purchase related costs (If Applicable)

XICDE Approval Letter

DSA Approval Letter

[1Grant Agreement(s) (If Applicable)

X Application for Funding (Form SAB 50-04)

XIProject Transaction Detail and Summary

X State Allocation Board (SAB) approval item(s)

X Final Form SAB 50-06 Expenditure Report and Detailed Listing of Project Expenditures (DLOPE)
[ISchedule of School Facility Program (SFP) — Determination of Savings (If Applicable)
[ISchedule of School Facility Program (SFP) —Unspent Funds (If Applicable)

[ISchedule of School Facility Program (SFP) — Use of Savings (If Applicable)



TOM TORLAKSON
STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF October 29, 2012
EDUCATION
Palo Alto Unified Project Tracking No: 69641-73
25 Churchill Ave. Re: Terman Middle
Palo Alto, CA 94306 County: Santa Clara

Square Feet: 68,306
Grade Level: 6 - 8

Dear Superintendent:
Subject: Final Plan Approval - Modernization

The California Department of Education approves the plans with the title sheet date of October 26,
2011, for the above referenced project. The plans were received on October 16, 2012. The plans meet
the California Department of Education's standards for educational adequacy (California Code of
Regulations, Title 5, et seq. and Education Code 17251(c) and (d)).

It is the responsibility of the school district to meet all requirements concerning toilet facilities, drinking
water supply, sewage disposal, food service facilities and other plan elements having primary health
and safety implications. The plans should be reviewed by the local health agency having jurisdiction
and a written approval should be secured and filed in the school district's records. If the approved
project involves work on an existing school building, it is the responsibility of the school district to meet
all Federal, State and local requirements relating to the identification, remediation and/or removal of
hazardous levels of lead and asbestos containing materials before or during construction. It is the
responsibility of the district to complete all of the mitigation measures identified in the documents
submitted to the California Department of Education for review.

The school site for this project is 12.2 usable acres. This represents 102.52% of the California
Department of Education's recommended site size of 11.9 acres, as contained in the California
Department of Education’s “Guide to School Site Analysis and Development(2000),” for the current
CBEDS enroliment of the site and the student capacity added by this project as calculated pursuant to
SAB Regulation 1859.83(d).

The project as approved consists of:

TEACHING STATIONS  GRADE LEVEL ROOMS STUDENTS

Arts and Crafts 7-8 1 27
Classrooms 7-8 20 540
Computer 7-8 1 27




Palo Alto Unified PTN: 69641-73
October 29, 2012 Terman Middle
Page 2

Home Economics 7-8 1 27
Industrial Tech 7-8 1 27
Music/Choir/Band 7-8 2 54
PE Room 7-8 1 o7

Based on the standards specified in Education Code 17071.25 and the number of teaching stations in
the project, the student capacity of this project is 729.

CORE FACILITIES:

Administration Gymnasium Kitchen
Locker Multi-Purpose Shower
Storage Teacher Work Room Toilets

As part of the modernization project, the district will intall a window to ensure clerical staff can
supervise the nurse's room per Title 5 Regulations, Section 14030(k)(2)(C).

CDE did not recognize nine undersized (under 750 square feet) classrooms in the teaching station
count.

The district has certified that this project is either exempt from, or has completed, the California
Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) process.

For projects to be funded under the Leroy F. Greene School Facility Act of 1998, funding requests to
the State Allocation Board must be submitted within two (2) years of the date of this letter. If the
district is not seeking financial assistance from the State Allocation Board, the project must commence
construction within two (2) years of the date of this letter. Regardless of the funding source, if, prior to
construction, changes are made to the plans that would affect or alter the California Department of
Education's original approval (including but not limited to changes in surrounding land uses, the
master plan capacity of the project, changes in code and/or regulation, or a subsequent CEQA
determination), the plan may be subject to reevaluation using the most recent standards.



Palo Alto Unified PTN: 69641-73
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Please contact the consultant identified below if you have questions regarding this letter.

M- /,.j//g;/%'
Gord on,/Cﬁst:ﬁ;wt

Sincerely,

- / P /;f’ 2 o ,/ !
/ 4 / e ,,/ /

g /
Fred A. Yeager, Assistdnt Director

J
School Facilities” aryﬁransportano{Semces Sahpol Facilities and Transportation Services
Division . Division
& A 4 (916)323-0575
P
o
DP7656/P6834

cc: Architect



TOM TORLAKSON
STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF October 29, 2012
EDUCATION
Palo Alto Unified Project Tracking No: 69641-73
25 Churchill Ave, Re: Terman Middle
Palo Alto, CA 94306 County: Santa Clara

Square Feet: 8,387
Grade Level: 6 - 8

Dear Superintendent:
Subject; Final Plan Approval - New Buildings

The California Department of Education approves the plans with the title sheet date of August 18,
2011, for the above referenced project. The plans were received on October 16, 2012. The plans meet
the California Department of Education's standards for educational adequacy (California Code of
Regulations, Title 5, et seq. and Education Code 17251(c) and (d)).

It is the responsibility of the school district to meet all requirements concerning toilet facilities, drinking
water supply, sewage disposal, food service facilities and other plan elements having primary health
and safety implications. The plans should be reviewed by the local health agency having jurisdiction
and a written approval should be secured and filed in the school district's records. If the approved

" project involves work on an existing school building, it is the responsibility of the school district to meet
all Federal, State and local requirements relating to the identification, remediation and/or removal of
hazardous levels of lead and asbestos containing materials before or during construction. It is the
responsibility of the district to complete all of the mitigation measures identified in the documents
submitted to the California Department of Education for review.

The school site for this project is 12.2 usable acres. This represents 87.14% of the California
Department of Education's recommended site size of 14 acres, as contained in the California
Department of Education’s “Guide to School Site Analysis and Development(2000)," for the current
CBEDS enroliment of the site and the student capacity added by this project as calculated pursuant to
SAB Regulation 1859.83(d).

The California Department of Education's recommended acres for the master plan capacity of the site
is 14 acres, to be used for purposes of requesting funding from the State Allocation Board pursuant to
SAB Regulations 1859.73, related to multi-story construction, and 1859.76(a)11, related to parking
structures. This site is 87.14% of the California Department of Education's recommended master plan
site size.

The project as approved consists of:



Palo Alto Unified PTN: 69641-73
October 289, 2012 Terman Middle
Page 2

TEACHING STATIONS  GRADE LEVEL ROOMS STUDENTS

_ Classrooms 7-8 3 81
Drama 7-8 1 27

Based on the standards specified in Education Code 17071.25 and the number of teaching stations in
the project, the student capacity of this project is 108.

CORE FACILITIES:
Administration Library Toilets

This project reconfigures the old administration/library building by enlarging the library and
constructing three new classrooms.

The district has certified that this project is either exempt from, or has completed, the California
Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) process.

The district has met the requirements of Education Code 17213.1 regarding the preparation of a
Phase | environmental assessment or a Preliminary Endangerment Assessment (PEA), and/or the
completion of a Response Action, and the Department of Toxic Substances Control has issued a
determination letter dated June 19, 2004 indicating that no action or no further action is required for
this site. ‘

For projects to be funded under the Leroy F. Greene School Facility Act of 1998, funding requests to
the State Allocation Board must be submitted within two (2) years of the date of this letter. If the
district is not seeking financial assistance from the State Allocation Board, the project must commence
construction within two (2) years of the date of this letter. Regardless of the funding source, if, prior to
construction, changes are made to the plans that would affect or alter the California Department of
Education's original approval {including but not limited to changes in surrounding land uses, the
master plan capacity of the project, changes in code and/or regulation, or a subsequent CEQA
determination), the plan may be subject to reevaluation using the most recent standards.
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Please contact the consultant identified below if you have questions regarding this letter.

Sincerely,

L~

%&W

Fred A. Yeager,-Assi ant Di;e%r

School Facili,ties/g d Transportation Services

Division [//

DP7657/P6835
cc: Architect

e
e




State of Ca.aornia ¢ Edmund G. Brown Jr., Governor
State and Consumer Services Agency

DGSDEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES
Division of the State Architect - Oakland Office

9/1/2011 - APPROVAL OF PLAN(S)

KEVIN SKELLY -
PALO ALTO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
25 CHURCHILL AVENUE

PALO ALTO, 94306

Project: Terman Middle School

Total Scope of Project: Construction of 1-Classroom Building, Alterations to 7-Classroom Buildings, 1-Gymnasium Building,
1-Multi-purpose Building, 1-Administration Building, Additions to 1-Administration Building

Increment #: 0
Application #: 01-111752
File #: 43-43

Drawings and specifications for the subject project have been examined and stamped by the Division of the State
Architect (DSA) for identification on _8/1/2011. . This letter constitutes the "written approval of the plans as to safety of
design and construction” required before letting any contract for construction, and applies only to the work shown on these
drawings and specifications. The date of this letter is the DSA approval date.

Approval is limited to the particular location shown on the drawings and is conditioned on construction starting within one

year from the stamped date. The inspector must be approved and the contract information, including the construction
start date, must be given to DSA prior to start of construction.

DSA does not review drawings and specifications for compliance with Parts 3 (California Electrical Code), 4 (California
Mechanical Code), and 5 (California Plumbing Code) of Title 24. 1t is the responsibility of the professional consultants
named on the application to verify this compliance.

Please refer only to the boxes checked below which indicate applicable conditions specific to this project:

Buildings constructed in accordance with approved drawings and specifications will meet minimum required
standard given in Title 24, California Code of Regulations, for structural, and fire and life safety.

D Due to the nature of the building(s), certain precautions considered necessary to assure long service have not
been required. In the condition as built, the building(s) will meet minimum required standards for structural, and

fire and life safety. The owner must observe and correct deterioration in the building in order to maintain it in a
safe condition.

] Your attention is drawn to the fact that this application was submitted under the provisions of Sections
39140/81130 of the Education Code which permit repairs or replacement of a fire damaged building to be made
in accordance with the drawings and specifications previously approved by this office. The drawings and

specifications approved for the reconstruction of this building conform to the drawings and specifications
approved under application #

D These drawings and specifications meet the rules, regulations, and building standards in effect at the time of the
original approval and do not necessarily comply with rules, regulations, or building standards currently in effect.

D Due to the nature of the poles, certain precautions considered necessary to assure long service have not been
insisted upon. In their condition as built, they will meet minimum required safety standards; however, your
attention is directed to the comparatively short life of wood poles. It will be the responsibility of the owner to
maintain them in a safe condition.

Oakland Regional Office * 1515 Clay Street, Suite 1201 * Oakland, CA 94612 * (510) 622-3101



-

Application #: 01-111752
File #: 43-43 -

D Bleachers or grandstands constructed in accordance with approved drawings and specifications will meet
minimum required standards for structural, and fire and life safety. The owner should provide for and require
periodic safety inspections throughout the period of use to ensure framing and other parts have not been
damaged or removed. On bleachers or grandstands having bolts, locking or safety devices, the owner shall
require that all such components be properly tightened or locked prior to each use. ‘

D This approval is for the part shown only since the drawings and specifications for the proposed work include only
the portion of the building to be partially constructed on the subject site. It is understood that a separate
application will be subsequently filed, together with drawings and specifications showing a plot plan and details of
work necessary for completion. A contract for completion shall not be let before the written approval of such
drawings has been obtained from the Department of General Services.

E] The building(s) was designed to support a snow load of __0__ pounds per square foot of roof area. Snow
- removal must be considered if the amount of snow exceeds that for which the building(s) was designed.

This constitutes the written approval certifying that the drawings and specifications are in compliance with State
regulations for the accommodation of the disabled which are required before letting any contract for construction.
(See Section 4454, Government Code.)

D Your application for the construction of a relocatable building submitted under the provisions of Section 17293 of
the Education Code is hereby approved. This approval certifies that the drawings and specifications are in
compliance with state regulations for accommodation of the disabled, structural safety, and fire and life safety.
This approval applies only to the drawings and specifications for the foundation system, anchorage of the
overhead nonstructural elements, and site work related to this project. Documentation has been received
indicating that the building was constructed after December 19,1979, and bears a commercial coach insignia of
approval from the Department of Housing and Community Development (HCD). Confirmation that the

construction of the HCD building conforms to the appropriate state regulations is done by others. (See Section
17307, Education Code and Section 4454, Government Code.)

[:] Deferred Approval(s) Items:

This Project has been classified as Class 1 - An Inspector who is certified by DSA to inspect this class of project
must be approved by DSA prior to start of construction.

Please refer to the above application number in all correspondence, reports, etc., in connection with this project.

Sincerely,

Digitally signed by LEROY TAM

ON; st=Cafiforia, I=Oakfand, o=Califomia Depanment
of General Services, ou=Division of the State
Architect, ou=www.verisign.com/re pository/CPS
Incorp. by Ref LIAB.LTD{c)99, ou=Registered
Engineer License Number - 52849, tife=Supervising
Structural Engineer, cn=LEROY TAM,

email=laroy tam@dgs.ca.gov

Date; 2011.09.15 13:27:14 -07'00"

for Howard “Chip” Smith, Jr.
Acting State Architect

cc:
Architect

Oakland Regional Office * 1515 Clay Street, Suite 1201 * Oakland, CA 94612 * (510) 622-3101



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

APPLICATION FOR FUNDING
SCHOOL FACILITY PROGRAM

SAB 50-04 (REV 09/12) /

STATE ALLOCATION BOARD
OFFICE OF PUBLIC SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION

Page 6 of 10

The scheol district named below applies to the State Allocation Board via the Office of Public School Construction for a grant under the provisions of
Chapter 12.5, Part 10, Division 1, commencing with Section 17070.10, et seq., of the Education Code and the Regulations thereto.

SCHOOL DISTRICT APPLICATION HUMBER ~
Palo Alto Unified School District 5716964 1-00-030 3
SCHOOL NAME PROJECT TRACKING NUMBER:

Terman Middle School 69641-073 al

COUNTY ’ DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE'S E-MAIL ADDRESS

Santa Clara rgolton@pausd.org

HIGH SCHOOL ATTENDANCE AREA (HSAA) OR SUPER HSAA (IF APPLICABLE)

¢
1. Type of Application—Check Only One
[ New Construction
[[] New Construction (Final Apportionment)
[[] New Construction (Final Charter School Apportionment)
[ New Construction {Overcrowding Relief Grant)
[ Rehabilitation (Final Charter School Apportionment)
Modernization
1 Modernization of California Schools for Deaf/Blind

Separate Apportionment
[ Site Only—New Construction [Section 1859.81.1]
[ Site Only (District owned)—New Construction [Section 1859.81.2)
[ site Only—Environmental Hardship [Section 1859.75.1]
[] Design Only—New Construction [Section 1859.81.1)
[C] Design Only—New Construction with High Performance
[ Design Only—Modernization
[ Design Only—Modernization with High Performance
[ Design Only—Modernization of California Schools for Deaf/Blind
[ Facility Hardship [Section 1859.82(a)]
[ Seismic Replacement
[ Seismic Rehabilitation
[ Facility Hardship [Section 1859.82(b)]
[ Rehabilitation [Section 1859.83(e)]
[ Advance Funding for Evaluation and RA

2, Type of Project

a. [J Elementary School Total Pupils Assigned:

Middle School / K-6: i

[0 High School 7-8: iy
9-12:
Non-Severe:

/

/ Severe:
b. 50 Years or Older Building Funding (Modernization Only)

Total Eligible Classrooms/Square Footage: 78,871 4
Classroom/Square Footage at Least 50 Years Old: 79,871 7
Ratio of 50 Years Old Classrooms/Square Footage: 100.00 %
From 2a above, how many are 50 Year or Older Pupil Grants?

K-6:

7-8: 121 Non-Severe:

9-12: Severe:

¢. Included in 2a above, how many pupils are generated by the

Alternative Enrollment Projection? {(New Construction Only)

K-6:
7-8: Non-Severe:
9-12: Severe:

. 8

/-
d. lsthis a6-8 school?
If you answered yes, how many K-6 pupils reported
above are sixth graders? e
Is this an Alternative Education School? [ Yes No/”~
e. Isthis ause of grant request pursuant to Section 1859.77.22 [] Yes No~”~
Is this request pursuant to Section 1859.77.2(c)? [ Yes NSJ, :
If yes, enter date of successful bond election:
Is this a use of grant request pursuant to Section 1859.77.37 [] Yes No”~
Is this request pursuant to Section 1859.77.3(c)? [ Yes No_-
If yes, enter date of successful bond election:
f. [ Facility Hardship (no pupils assigned)
g. Charter School Facility Program Rehabilitation Request:
Toilets (sq. ft.)
Other (sq. ft.)

[Z]Yes []No—

h. Project to be located on:
[ Leased Site
[ New Site
[ Existing Site with Additional Acreage Acquired
Existing Site with No Additional Acreag!,e Acquired

i. ORG Projects Only

NUMBER OF SITE SPECIFIC
NAME OF ELIGIBLE NUMBER OF PORTABLES | ELIGIBLE PUPILS BEING
SCHOOL SITE(S) BEING REPLACED REQUESTED
Total

. Number of Classrooms: St
Master Plan Acreage Site Size (Useable):
Recommended Site Size {Useable): e
Existing Acres (Useable): 12.20
Proposed Acres (Useable): : <

Type of Financial Hardship Request

[ submittal with OPSC “pre-approval” letter

[ submittal with school board resolution, pursuant to Section 1859.95.1
(Insufficient Bond Authority)




STATE OF CALIFORNIA
APPLICATION FOR FUNDING
SCHOOL FACILITY PROGRAM
SAB 50-04 (REV 09/12)

STATE ALLOCATION BOARD

OFFICE OF PUBLIC SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION

Page 7 of 10

5. New Construction Additional Grant Request—New Construction Only

a.

Therapy:

Multilevel Construction (CRS):

¢. [ Project Assistance

Site Acquisition:

(1) 50 percent Actual Cost:

(2) 50 percent Appraised Value:
(3) 50 percent Relocation Cost:
(4) 2 percent (min. $25,000):
(5) 50 percent DTSC Fee:

50 percent hazardous waste removal:

] Response Action (RA)
Site Development

[ 50 percent Service-Site:
[ 50 percent Off-Site:

[ 50 percent Utilities:

[ General Site

Toilets (sq. ft.)
Other (sq. ft.)

EY ST S T R

Facility Hardship Section 1859.82(a) or (b)

] Toilet (sq. ft.):
[ other (sq. ft.):

Replacement area
[ Toilet (sq. ft.):

[ other (sq. ft.):

[ Energy Efficiency:

[ Automatic Sprinkler System

. [ Seismic Rehabilitation [Section 1859.82(a)] $

%

. [ Automatic Fire Detection/Alarm System

I. [ High Performance Incentive (Indicate Points):

6. Modernization or Charter School Facilities Program Rehabilitation
Additional Grant Request

a
b
C

d
e

[ Project Assistance
[[] Energy Efficiency:

7. Excessive Cost Hardship Request

New Construction Only

] Geographic Percent Factor:
] New School Project [Section 1859.83(c)(1)]
] New School Project [Section 1859.83(c)(2)]
[1 small Size Project

[ urban/Security/Impacted Site;

If a new site, $

. [ Site Development—60 percent utilities: $
" [#] Automatic Fire Detection/Alarm System "
. [ High Performance Incentive (Indicate Points):

per Useable Acre [Section 1859.83(d)(2)(C)]

10.

ey

12,

13.

4.

15.

n

Modernization or Charter School Facility Program Rehabilitation Only

3 percent of base grant; or, .~

]:I 60 percent of minimum work

[ Number of 2-Stop Elevators:
[ Number of Additional Stops:
Small Size Project

[ urban/Security/impacted site

O Rehabilitation/Mitigation [Section 1859.83(e)l: 5
[ Geographic Percent Factor:
Accessibility/Fire Code

. Project Priority Funding Order—New Construction Only

Priority order of this application in relation to other new construction applications

submitted by the district at the same time:

Project meets:

New Construction:
Modernization:

Prior Apportionment Under the SFP
Site/Design—New Construction:
Design—Modernization:

#

D Density requirement pursuant to Section 1859.92(c)(3).

[ stock plans requirement pursuant to Section 1859.92(c)(4).

[ Energy efficiency requirement pursuant to Section 1859.92(c)(6).
. Prior Approval Under the LPP

22/
77/

50/
57/

Preliminary Apportionment to Final Apportionment
Preliminary Apportionment Application Number: #

Alternative Developer Fee—New Construction Only

Alternative developer fee collected and reportable pursuant to

Regulation Section 1859.77:

$

Adjustment to New Construction Baseline Eligibility

a. Classroom(s) provided:
Additional
K-6:
7-8:
9-12:

Non-Severe:

Severe:

Replacement
K-6

7-8

9-12
Non-Severe

Severe

Construction Contract(s) for the project signed on:

Pending Reorganization Election—New ConstructionOnly ~ [] Yes [] No

Joint-Use Facility/Leased Property
a. [ Joint-Use Facility
b. [[] Leased Property
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16, Project Progress Dates

a.

17. Prevailing Wage Monitoring and Enforcement Costs

Construction Contract(s) awarded on: . 12/13/2011
(If the space provided is not sufficient for all applicabie contract dates, please
list all dates on a separate attachment to this form.}

Noftice(s) to Proceed issued on: 12/28/2011 /

+ If the request is for a Modernization or Charter School Facility Program Rehabilita-
tion Grant, the P&S include the construction of more classrooms than those to-be
demolished in the project, the difference s 0 classroomis). (Indicate N/A
if there are none.)

If the Construction Contract(s) was awarded prior to January 1, 2012, have you
initiated and enforced an LCP approved by the DIR pursuznt to Labor Code
Section 1771.7 for this project? [FlYes [JNo

/

If the Construction Contract(s) was or will be awarded on or after January 1, 2012,
please indicate which menitoring requirements was or will be used, pursuant to
Labor Code Section 1771.3;

] oig cMU Administered

[[] 018 approved District LCP

[[] Collective bargaining agreement, pursuant to Labor Code Section 1771.3(b)(3)

18, Construction Delivery Method
Design-8id-Build
[ Design-8uild
[ peveloper Built
[ Lease Lease-Back
[T Erergy Performance Contract
[ This project includes or will include piggyback contract(s) as defined in Section 1859.2

[ other:

19, Career Technical Education Funds Request

Will CTE Funds be requested for classroom(s) included in the plans and

specifications for this project?

ClYes ENo

Number of CTE classroom(s):

20. Overcrowding Relief Grant Narrative

21, Architect of Record or Licensed Architect Certification
I certify as the architect of record for the project or as a licensed architect that:

+ The P&S for this project were submitted to the OPSC by electronic medium (i.e.,,

CD-ROM, zip disk or diskette) or as an alternative, if the request is for a modern-
ization Grant, the P&S were submitted in hard copy to the OPSC.

« Any portion of the P&S requiring review and approval by the Division of the Slaty'

Architect (DSA) were approved by the DSA on 08/01/2011

(enter DSA approval date).

Any portion of the P&S not requiring review and approval by the DSA meets the
requirements of the California Code of Regulations, Title 24, including any handi-
capped access and hre code requirernents. P

If the request is for a Modernization or Charter School FacimyPr/ogram Rehabilita-
tien Grant, the P&S include the demolition of more classrooms than those to be
constructed in the project, the difference is 01 classroom(s). (Indicate N/A

if there are none.) b /

ARCHITECT OF RECORD OR g(lNSEDAREHITE(I (PRINT HAKE)

SIGHATURE

./ ELE mg'%-zo/z)

22, Architect

Record or Design Professional Certification
I certify as the architect of record for the project or the appropriate design professional, that:

+ \fthe request is for a New Construction Grant, not including the ORG, | have
developed a cost estimate of the proposed project which indicates that the esti-
mated construction cost of the work in the P&S including deferred items (if any)
relating to the proposed project, is at least 60 percent of the total grant amount
provided by the State and the district’s matching share, less site acquisition costs
and the High Performance Base Incentive Grant. This cost estimate does not
include site acquisition, planning, tests, inspection, or furniture and equipment
and is available at the district for review by the OPSC.

+ Ifthe request is for 3 Modernization or Charter School Facility Program Rehabilita-
tion Grant, | have developed a cost estimate of the proposed project which
indicates that the estimated construction cost of the work in the P&S, including
deferred items and interim housing (if any) relating to the proposed project, is at
least 60 percent of the total grant amount provided by the State and the district's
malching share, less the High Performance Base Incentive Grant. This cost esti-
mate does not include planning, tests, inspection or furniture and equipment and
is available at the district for review by the QRPSC

ARCHITECT OF RECORD OR DESIGH FROFESSIDNAL (PRINT HAME)

SIGHATURE

wr} 24 gy /3

[

23, Certificatjgn

| certify, as the District Representative, that the information reported on this form,
with the exception of items 21and 22, is true and correct and that:

+ lam an authorized representative of the district as authorized by the governing
board of the district; and,
+ Aresolution or other appropriate documentation supporting this application
under Chapter 12.5, Part 10, Division 1, commencing with Section 17070.10,
et. seq., of the Education Code was adopted by the school district’s govern-
ing board or the designee of the Superintendent of Public Instruction on,
01/25/2011 sand,
The district has established a "Restricted Maintenance Account” for exclusive
purpose of providing ongoing and major maintenance of school buildings and
has developed an ongoing and major maintenance plan that complies with and
is implemented under the provisions of Education Code Section 17070.75 and
17070.77 (refer to Sections 1859.100 through 1859.102); and,
Pursuant Lo Education Cade Section 17070.755, the district has made a priofity of
the funds in the restricted maintenance account, established pursuant 1o Educa-
tion Code Section 17070.75, to ensure that facilities are functional and meet local
hygiene standards; and,
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- The district has considered the feasibility of the joint use of land and facilities
with other governmental agencies in order to minimize school facility costs; and,

« If this funding request is for the modernization of portable classrooms eligible
for an additional appertionment pursuant to Education Code Section 17073.15,
the district certifies that (check the applicable box below):

[+, The state modernization funds will be used to replace the portable
classrooms and permanently remove the displaced portables from the
classroom use within six manths of the filing of the Notice of Completion
for the project; or,

[J2. 1thas provided documentation to the Office of Public School Construc-
tion which indicates that modernizing the portable classrooms eligible
for an additional apportionment is better use of public resources than the
replacement of these facilities.

« Facilities to be modernized have not been previously modernized with Lease-Pur-
chase Program, Proposition 1A Funds or School Facility Program state funds; and,

« Facilities to be rehabilitated under the Charter School Facility Program previ-
ously funded with School Facility Program State funds meet the requirements of
Section 1859.163.6; and,

« All contracts entered on or after November 4, 1998 for the service of any
architect structural engineer or other design professional for any work under the
project have been obtained pursuant to a competitive process that is consistent
with the requirements of Chapter 10 (commencing with Section 4525) of Divi-
sion 5, of Title 1, of the Government Code; and,

If this request is for new construction funding, the district has received approval
of the site and the plans from the CDE. Plan approval is not required if request is
for separate design apportionment; and,

« If this request is for modernization or Charter School Facility Program Rehabilitation
funding, the district has received approval of the plans for the project from the CDE.
Plan approval is not required if request is for separate design apportionment; and,

+ The district has or will comply with the Public Contract Code regarding all laws
governing the use of force account labor; and,

+ This district has or will comply with Education Code Section 17076.11 regarding at

least a 3 percent expenditure goal for disabled veteran business enterprises; and,

The district matching funds required pursuant to Sections 1859.77.1 or 1859.79 has
either been expended by the district, deposited in the County School Facility Fund or
will be expended by the district prior to the notice of completion for the project; and,
The district has received the necessary approval of the plans and specifications

from the Division of the State Architect unless the request is for a separate site

and/or design apportionment; and,

If the district is requesting site acquisition funds as part of this application, the

district has complied with Sections 1859.74 through 1859.75.1 as appropriate; and,

«+ With the exception of an apportionment made pursuant to Section 1859.75.1,
the district understands that the lack of substantial progress toward increasing

the pupil capacity or renovation of its facilities within 18 months of receipt of
any funding shall be cause for the rescission of the unexpended funds (refer to
Section 1859.105); and,

- If the apportionment for this project was made pursuant to Section 1859.75.1,
the district understands that the lack of substantial progress toward increasing
the pupil capacity or renovation of its facilities within 12 months of receipt of
any funding shall be cause for the rescission of the unexpended funds (refer to
Section 1859.105.1); and,

« The district understands that funds not released within 18 months of apportion-

ment shall be rescinded and the application shall be denied (refer to Sec-
tion 185¢9.90); and,

- The statements set forth in this application and supporting documents are true

and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief; and,

« All school facilities purchased or newly constructed under the project for use

.

by pupils who are individuals with exceptional needs, as defined in Education
Code Section 56026, shall be designed and located on the school site so as to
maximize interaction between those individuals with exceptional needs and
other pupils as appropriate to the needs of both; and,

This form is an exact duplicate (verbatim) of the form provided by the OPSC. In
the event a conflict should exist, the language in the OPSC form will prevail; and,

+ The district understands that some or all of the State funding for the project

must be returned to the State as a result of an audit pursuant to Sections
1859.105, 1859.105.1, 1859,106; and,

= The district has complied with the provisions of Sections 1859.76 and 1859.79.2

and that the portion of the project funded by the State does not contain work
specifically prohibited in those Sections; and,

« If the SFP grants will be used for the construction or modernization of school

facilities on leased land, the district has entered into a lease agreement for the
leased property that meets the requirements of Section 1859.22; and,

« If the application contains a "Use of New Construction Grant” request, the district

has adopted a school board resolution and housing plan at a public hearing at a

regularly scheduled meeting of the governing board on

as specified in Sections 1859.77.2, or 1859.77.3, as appropriate. The district’s ap-

proved housing plan is as indicated (check all that apply):

[11. The district will construct or acquire facilities for housing the pupils with
funding not otherwise available to the SFP as a district match within
five years of project approval by the SAB and the district must identify
the source of the funds. [Applicable for Sections 1859.77.2(a) and (b) and
1859.77.3(a) and (b)]

2. The district will utilize higher district loading standards providing the
loading standards are within the approved district's teacher contract and
do not exceed 33:1 per classroom. [Applicable for Sections 1859.77.2(a) and
(b) and 1859.77.3(a) and (b)]

3. The pupils requested from a different grade level will be housed in class-
rooms at an existing school in the district which will have its grade level
changed, to the grade level requested, at the completion of the proposed
SFP project. [Applicable for Sections 1859.77.2(b) and 1859.77.3(b)]

If the district requested additional funding for fire code requirements pursuant

to Sections 1859.71.2 or 1859.78.4, the district will include the automatic fire

detection/alarm system and/or automatic sprinkler system in the project prior to
completion of the project; and,

- The district has consulted with the career technical advisory committee estab-

lished pursuant to Education Code Section 8o70 and the need for vocational and
career technical facilities is being adequately met in accordance with Education
Code Sections 51224, 51225.3(b), and 51228(b), and 52336.1; and,

If the district is requesting an Additional Grant for Energy Efficiency pursuant

to Sections 1859.71.3 or 1859.78.5, the increased costs for the energy efficiency
components in the project exceeds the amount of funding otherwise available
to the district; and,
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« If this application is submitted after January 1, 2004 for modernization funding,
the district has considered the potential for the presence of lead-containing
materials in the modernization project and will follow all relevant federal, state,
and local standards for the management of any identified lead; and,

The district has initiated and enforced an LCP that has been approved by the DIR,

pursuant to Labor Code Section 17717, if the project is funded from Propositions 47 or
ssand the Notice to Proceed for the construction phase of the project is issued on or
after April 1, 2003 and before January 1, 2012;and,

« The district will contract or has contracted with the DIR for prevailing wage monitoring
and enforcement pursuant to Labor Code Section 1771.3(a), if the construction contract
is awarded on or after January 1,2012 and the district has not obtained a waiver for the
requirement, pursuant to Labor Code Section 1771.3(b). The district understands that if it
fails to meet this requirement, it will be required to repay all state bond funds received
including interest; and,

« Beginning with the 2005/2006 fiscal year, the district has complied with Educa-

tion Code Section 17070.75(e) by establishing a facilities inspection system to

ensure that each of its schools is maintained in good repair; and,

If this application is submitted pursuant to Section 1859.180, the district certi-

fies that within six months of occupancy of the permanent classrooms, it will
remove the replaced portables from the eligible school site and K-12 grade
classroom use with the exception of schools described in Education Code Sec-
tion 17079.30(c); and,

The district has considered the feasibility of using designs and materials for the
new construction or modernization project that promote the efficient use of
energy and water, maximum use of natural light and indoor air quality, the use
of recycled materials and materials that emit a minimum of toxic substances, the

use of acoustics conducive to teaching and learning, and the other characteris-
tics of high performance schools; and,
+ If the district is requesting an additional grant for high performance incentive
funding, the school district governing board must have a resolution on file that
demonstrates support for the high performance incentive grant request and the
intent to incorporate high performance features in future facilities projects; and,
If this application is submitted when there is Insufficient Bond Authority, the

district has adopted a school board resolution pursuant to Section 1859.95.1;
and,

The district will comply with all laws pertaining to the construction or modern-
ization of its school building.

HAME OF DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE (PRINT)

Robert Golton /

PHONE NUMBER

(650) 329-3801~

SIGNATURE OF DISTRICT REFR[SENT}‘\HL .
7 il ; e
%t// 4 A

DATE

03/29/2013 —




SCHOOL FACILITY PROGRAM
APPLICATION TRANSACTIONDETAIL
Application: 57/69641-00-030

County: SANTA CLARA District: PALO ALTO UNIFIED
Site: TERMAN MIDDLE

-- HOLD STATUS -- -- MISC. STATUS --
ART: N Fin Hrdship: N State Share: 60
PM: N hppeals: N
PVT: N Accounting: N
Real Estate: N Audit: N
Trans Trans Document Bond Apportionment Expenditure Comment Keyed Keyed
Type Sequence Date Fund Amount Amount Date By
TRUE UNF G 05/22/2013 112-012 Not applicable 05/24/2013 pfelsegh
TRUE UNF G 06/05/2017 112-012 Not applicable 06/06/2017 cchan
UNFUNDED G 06/05/2017 123-123 Not applicable 951-570 06/06/2017 cchan
RESO G 09/06/2017 051-570 720,787.00 09/11/2017 rmoy
CLAIM SC 0000124 11/15/2017 051-570 720,787.00 11/13/2017 suxu

720,787.00 720,787.00

LEASE-PURCHASE PROJECT NUMBER(S): NONE



Date:11/19/18 Page:project
SCHOOL FACILITY PROGRAM

Application: 57/69641-00-030

County: SANTA CLARA District: PALO ALTO UNIFIED
Site: TERMAN MIDDLE

-- HOLD STATUS -- -- MISC. STATUS --
ART: N Fin Hrdship: N State Share: 60
PM: N Appeals: N
PVT: N Accounting: N
Real Estate: N Audit: N
Category Apportionment Expenditure Balance
New Construction 0.00 0.00 0.00
Modernization 0.00 0.00 0.00
SDC Non Severe 0.00 0.00 0.00
SDC Severe 0.00 0.00 0.00
SDC Therapy 0.00 0.00 0.00
Secondary SDC Non Severe 0.00 0.00 0.00
Secondary SDC Severe 0.00 0.00 0.00
Secondary SDC Therapy 0.00 0.00 0.00
Multi Level Const. 0.00 0.00 0.00
Site Acquisition 0.00 0.00 0.00
Site Relocation 0.00 0.00 0.00
Toxic 0.00 0.00 0.00
Site Other 0.00 0.00 0.00
Service Site 0.00 0.00 0.00
General Site 0.00 0.00 0.00
Offsite 0.00 0.00 0.00
Utilities 0.00 0.00 0.00
Facility Hardship Toilet 0.00 0.00 0.00
Facility Hardship Other 0.00 0.00 0.00
Geographic Index 0.00 0.00 0.00
Small School 26,407,00 26,407,00 0.00
New School 0.00 0.00 0.00
Rehabilitation 0.00 0.00 0.00
Urban Security 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fire Code Compliance 19,805.00 19,805.00 0.00
Elevator 2 Stop 0.00 0.00 0.00
Elevator Add. Stop 0.00 0.00 0.00
Financial Hardship 0.00 0.00 0.00
Alternate Dev. Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00
SDC Therapy Toilet 0.00 0.00 0.00
Project Assistance 0.00 0.00 0.00
Site DTSC Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00
Site Hazardous Removal 0.00 0.00 0.00
Replacement Area Toilet 0.00 0.00 0.00
Replacement Area Other 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fire Detection/Alarm 14,399.00 14,399.00 0.00
Fire Sprinklers 0.00 0.00 0.00
Energy 0.00 0.00 0.00
High Performance 0.00 0.00 0.00
50 Year 0ld Modernization 660,176.00 660,176.00 0.00
Labor Compliance Program 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prevailing Wage Monitoring 0.00 0.00 0.00
Inflation Adjustment 0.00 0.00 0.00-
Excessive Hazmat Removal 0.00 0.00 0.00
Joint Use Extra Cost ' 0.00 0.00 0.00
CSFA Lease Amount 0.00 0.00 0.00
CTE Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00
CTE Loan 0.00 0.00 0.00
STATE TOTAL 720,787.00 720,787.00 0.00
DISTRICT CONTRIBUTION 480,525.00
PROJECT TOTAL 1,201,312.00

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE .00
INTEREST 0.00

o



Date:11/19/18 Page:project
SCHOOL FACILITY PROGRAM

Application: 57/69641-00-030

County: SANTA CLARA District: PALO ALTO UNIFIED
Site: TERMAN MIDDLE
-- HOLD STATUS -- -- MISC. STATUS --
ART: N Fin Hrdship: N State Share: 60
PM: N Appeals: N
PVT: N Accounting: N
Real Estate: N Audit: N
Category Apportionment Expenditure Balance
Fund Apportionment Expenditure Balance
Fund 051-570 720,787.00 720,787.00 0.00

TOTAL 720,787.00 720,787.00 0.00



SAB Meeting: September 6, 2017

Modernization - Adjusted Grant Approval

SCHOOL DISTRICT DATA |

Application No: 57/69641-00-030
School District: Palo Alto Unified

County: Santa Clara
School Name: Terman Middle

PROJECT DATA

Type of Project:

Pupils Assigned Over 50 Years: K-6:
7-8:

9-12:

Non-Severe:

Severe:

Financial Hardship Requested:
Alternative Education School:

Middle School Application Filing Basis: Site Specific
121
No Recommended Acres: 11.9
No Existing Acres: 12.2

ADJUSTED GRANT DATA

[ PROJECT FINANCING

Modernization Grant - Over 50 Yrs
Fire Detection Alarm

Small Size Project
Accessibility/Fire Code Req.

Total State Share (60%)

District Share (40%)

Total Project Cost

$

660,176.00 State Share
14,399.00
26,407.00 This Project $ 720,787.00
19,805.00 District Share
720,787.00 Cash Contribution 480,525.00
480,525.00 Financial Hardship
1,201,312.00 Total Project Cost $ 1,201,312.00

HISTORY OF PROJECT COST AND APPORTIONMENT

State Share
Modernization/Additional Grant
Modernization/Additional Grant
District Share

Cash Contribution

Total

State
Fund Previously Authorized Apportionment
Code Proposition Authorized This Action This Action
951-570 51 $ 720,787.00 $ (720,787.00)
051-570 51 720,787.00 $ 720,787.00
480,525.00
$ 1,201,312.00 $ 0.00 $ 720,787.00

Funding Source: Proposition 51 Bonds/2016-Nov.

Pursuant to the Board’s action on September 6, 2017, the District is required to submit a complete Fund Release Authorization (Form SAB 50-05)
on or before December 5, 2017; otherwise, the apportionment will be rescinded without further Board action and will receive a new Unfunded Approval

date of December 5, 2017.

The Form SAB 50-05 submittal must contain an original signature from a designated District Representative and must be physically received by
the Office of Public School Construction at 707 Third Street, West Sacramento, CA 95605 prior to the close of business on December 5, 2017.

The school district is responsible for ensuring the project is compliant with all Prevailing Wage Monitoring and/or Labor Compliance Program
requirements at the time construction contracts were executed and/or construction commenced.

The District shall ensure that it is in compliance with all applicable laws, regulations and certifications it made on the program forms.

STATE ALLOCATION BOARD

APPROVAL %%

September 6, 2017
135
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EXPENDITURE REPORT 8CH
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STATE ALLOCATION BOARD
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Page 2 of 2

SCHOOL DNSTRICT

Palo Alto Unified School District

= Ty o By

| 'Santa Clara County

AFFLICATION NUMBER

57/69641-00-030

BUSINESS ADDRESS/CITY

REPORT NUMBER

25 Churchill Ave 1

SCHOOL RAME DSA NUMEER (D5 NUMBER PERIOD ENDHNG

Terman Middle School ( new name: Fletcher) 01-111752 43696416118707 | 6/30/2018

FREPARER™S NAME (TYPED] PREPARER'S TITLE [TYPED) TELEFHONE NUMBER/E-MAIL ADDRESS

Sunny Hong Accountant 650-329-3979 hhong@pausd.org
DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE NAME (TYPED] DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE TITLE (TYPED) TELEPHONE NUMBER/E-MAIL ADDRESS

Bob Golton Bond Program Manager 650-329-3801 rgolton@pausd.org
1. Percent of Project Complete; _100%

2. Notice to Proceed Issue Date; _12/28/2011

3. Notice of Completion Date: ~ 12/31/2013

4, Previous Report 5. Report Period

6. Totalto Date

District Funds or Joint-Use Partner(s) Contribution | () 5,258,743 5,258,743
State Funds 0 720,787 720,787
Interest Earned 0 0 0

Project Expenditures 0 5,979,530 5,979,530

7. If applicable, list the amount of savings from this financial hardship project that will be used to reduce the grant of a future School Facility Program financial
hardship project which has not yet been apportioned. Attach written declaration of savings pursuant to Section 1859.103,

Project Number

Project Number

Amount of Savings  §
Amount of Savings  $

I certify, as the District Representative, that the information reported on this form is true and correct and that:

+ lam designated as an authorized district representative by the governing board of the district; and,
- under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, the foregoing statements are true and correct, and that the Public Contract Code was adhered tointhe

construction of this project; and,

- this form is an exact duplicate (verbatim) of the form provided by Office of Public School Construction. In the event a conflict should exist, then the language in the OPSC form

will prevail.

SIGNATURE OF DISTRICT REFRESENTATIVE

Lot I

DATE

11/5/2018
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az.1 Cermmic Th Dting 20060 § 00 3 0Cs § 3
85 T Bar Cosvg. (M) Arienie FIE67O0 § 000 s oot 5
Ba 4 T Bar Caivg, M) Chssroams ot PR VIR 8.L27 g 1
3 T Bar Cefiivg, b Uiy an3c a0 s 205053 3




1 D Cenna, B-Ving 2985440 1 > 8 oG & e § ut & 208500 $
Gie Up Cabng, O-Wing 080,01 3 3 DAL S DTS o35 § 19900 S
e Lip Cobing, B Wiy 214500 3 15 TR A e § 2A4500F
G up Gakng, G-Wing 189500 § 3 8 ke i3 e s 10300 8
Weoen Atntetta fleonng 1622500 3 = 2008 % $ EVRE
Carpet, VO, and Base A-Ming IM23000% s g s 5 2573008
Carpet, VCT, ol Base B-ing 5.23004 4 1S noo s ' § 5200.00 S
VOT wrd Boee, C-Wing (0,800 % 5 0o D000 DA § ARDO0 S
Fage, D Wing 1680002 it ow g 1.600 00 9% § $u.00 §
Sport Flocang. 0-Ving th 4830004 5 IS 1BE OO 5% & 26300 3
3 VCT and Base. G-Wing 6,843.57 § 15 000 s po 0§ GEATO0 3
£ Rasngus fcong 26, 110.00(3 ; 008 10,444.00 A% F 150000 5
o Painting . : 157.120060 3 a0 S . onws £2,645.00 0% 8§ gl aRi2003
1t LY Ay Coards P N 172, ¢,2 34, SRS .- AL £k - U0B000S o DODS 4.100.00 e 110.00,3
82 Synage T 150800008 Repin am s om0 8 oAADG 4058 900 S
9 Tolat Compart ionts o T.045.00'3 ago & aws 300'% a0 s 745005
ad Molal Lockers N 3155003 00 ¥ 100'$ 200, o%$ 3.055.00'8
o5 Acaustica! Vel Panals | .750.00 % o GOuC S | ; Y503
a8 Tackabie suface — TEH0.00 S R.000.00 $ 360,005
a7 Tollot Acoessotie ST 2.32040 § 220, 4SO S
a8 Fre protecton speaaltics 3400008 w0000 § 08 o00'S 3,000 06 0005
a3 Food Service aquipment 13,5800 § 0 8 om s poo s 009 33280005
100 Projecton Seraen 3 8,44200'§ B0188D § s uon$ BB 47208
101 Intermcive Yeb ! 12.950.00 3 000 € NNE008 . D008 GOOB00, 7 LHERDN S
02 " Stage Curave ; 2573400 & wATSE | omWs 0008 2020730, 93WS 0 1A%A0 S
103 _Roter Shades \ 80711008 46301055 16142208, 0008 wsnzs _ 1sn@f . ©0115S
04 Educationa Lirary casawork 7 5T53000§ 45600008 RITO0S 0008 SLTITO0. O o S7TU00S
oS Fro-finishet! sasework §0,870.00 HTADIED § oo s 00§ 6740250 ERIE y246750 3
106 Sitg Fumisting 28,117.00'8 21E1 15 § 000 § 2008 2431115 5% § 1056 5
17 Fire Spnnkdar, New Advin, (8] A 25000 3 200000 § 0002 nools P2 95%8 {1E000 &
o Fao Spnnkiee, Brovoway, (B) A 1HEE0O0 § ; nw s 500|S N077 0 85m.3 HCARE R
1 Fire Sprinktar, New Cassrooms, 1) A 13.800.00 5 W00 § 5008 1250100 W% S 1388005
110 Fire Sprinkdze, Now horary acddtion 11,500.00 § aen.s ano s DG 0% e 10008
it Pambing - Buidag A EOE5000'S  FATE500S AmMpses  QOUS AD4250'S
12 Piunbing - Buding B S 63,200 K § 34100015 0o 341000 5% 3 LI S
" Piumbing - Bulciyg C 4400006 § ALBO00S 000, % 4180000 955 § 200000 §
Lia Primbing - Busding D B8.200.00 § 8§ UL'3 EAFE000 95% S 341000 §
$15 _Phambing - Buidng & 2,000,600 § 1100000 € Mt 11,000 00 [IVOE 100000 S
b Plumbing - Buiding G 24,200.00 3 100.00 5 050 % (ERTO7 1210000 §
50 Plumbing - Buiding H : 15,400.00 ¢ TABILNN S 000 § 14590 00 Vi § ann §
Frirzing - Buting J 2470000 ¢ 000 % 003 % 00 o8 2470000 §
Frumking - Buliing K #2000 5 000 § 0003 g R PRSI
VAL Dame 90,0000 ¥ 1742500 8 00 § dhe $ RYSTERB
FWAG ew Dnvna G 2155000 1 pirt T Eb S 0o # 4 Y33 1177508
HVAL fier Adran 148 3801 () ¢ 00 s 191,551.00 afs $ 7449008
HYAG news Library A 100.140.00 § 003 § 50,120.00 ;
HUAG E Wrg O 2355000 & o 3 Fedkradtss
VAL Wi D 201,308,000 AR 151,242,500
HVAG Fermar Admin 53,3000 : nos s 5,305 00 ;
HVAG Wing 3 3, $ 007 s 10,065 40 3
HVAC Wing £ R 3 s 15000 4s
FVAG Ving F g2 § 00 & 58,3003 B
HYAG W & ar : o = SO.L00.00 3
HYAC W H 4 . Bl e A7 181 50 %
VAL Wing J G ; ano s i : $
HYAL Narg 74 § no1s G4
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Eloc. Dvers BEINON & o VRATIR IR fEA5.00 5
Ec, ney Crana C ST 3 non ¢ Gu TR 00 )&
Eldc. now Acmin, (RERATL. Bat ] 2% 78R40 &5
Kleg pew Litay A . (LT R |1 N 1 -0 0%
o 0008 G0 2 3
00’8 0o § 19, 569.00 § s
AOPA DS B 1111 _A7, 06150 B
T coms o 1237200 s
010003 G0o.$ n0u § 2093.00 5
tloc, Wing - 07000 4 oS 03 451050 &
i Elog. Vg = 20630 00 i 600§ Gak s 9.273.00 G §
a5 ) Floc, Wing = 0000 & 300 yrssn &
146 Eloe. Wing J )% G093 60 ! we
147 Elec. Wing < ) oot g GABELC ELA300 §
114 HVAC Control nes Driaens © 14,487 108 ..w 72465 8 11724 65 72206 8
140 VAT Cone el nirw Adimin _E muu 003 28.04590 'S » V4TE A0S
156 o HVAG Conrolnew Ubray A____ 918.0CS 2 SRE TR
) HUAC Corerat i) Wing © -{I.llﬂ.?...\ho 3 T 1372405 95% 5 72335 ¢
5 FAC Corrat Wing D TTTTT T UIREE 00T et § AW 05% 5 s 2519808
HYAG Conrol Farme Agmin WIHTAOO S EGLEIS 53660 0w § HN ronan s
FYAC Con'ral Wing B TG00 § nou§ 0.0 2% % 68U 3
HYAC ConratWing E LB,54600 8 00 8 Gax 0% & 2HAA0 00 &
HYAG Con il Wng B 2351100 5 2233545 8 22,455.45 85% § 117555 §
HVAL Conresl Whng 16,800.00 ¢ oo s 300'% 0el s 0.0 0% S 10 G0 T
HYAC Con'ral Wing K i 21,000.00 % e s 200§ 0o s kel U 2.0 0018
Campuss glabal controtier Lpgrade . 4203006 & 60003 $ 200 & 0003 9.606.00 W 7 L2420
._Ehc. Fira Aem Y \ 223,82000 8 15672300 3 1116450 8 5003 10701750 1% qu 55,9725 3
Comn inigaion L 5265,840.00 & £35.02000 § 07E200 § T ooos 251.850.00 ,_.N L8
Sitn claring grading TTI04.76000 € 5662200 € @y Toan ! g
Asphulit saviag 05,870.00 § G2ET450 & 0o § (RS 62 m; T B5%8 Aza550 ¢
Sile eoneren TR0 Waanns & oS e § T A ocs, & S R AR
_ Planting 4 H3e4400 ¢ 870800 & 008 Qs 6788 ED. W g 2715520 8
Bloreiontion { 12,352.00 § n's 6038 000 § e840, ain B 85700 S
lirgator 47508008 3 . 0Deos s 35831000 7% § TLBTTO0§
Chain bk f3.1c8 5 gate | 1335000 § 5 noo s 0.0 § 388250 FL S ¥ o
Sanitary Sowes ! HOUG § g non € 0o s 459000 221000 §
Stonm an \ 52725 § % & nws oo g 4745250 527250 8
Saterbine = | 270000 % LEAGD: § UO0 & uoo E LBEO #s 8 47000 §
Fire Lira ﬁ 83700008 60.350.05 3 000 % Loo & 60.350 €0 %8 2345000 §
_ Clase cut ~ WOROG S manon s a0 & R e CAON0CO 1ES S B 13t
___ _:_ SUBTOTAL-BASE CONTRAC $ 920000000 § | FABGEE 4 oot 762515180 w2’y 3

C # CPER CONTRACT CHANGE ORDLRS VALUE PREV, AP, MATERALS COMPLETED .
3 .6 mﬁ 251 28 3 S 5003 9,230 a3 § ) %
2 & ¢ 4,401 00 § 3 s 24,461 00 T & £
Kl 3 m 125782 ) & 5 [PRYA T8 £ H§
4 5 : 430600 $ NS R IES W% 3
3 3 SE2060.00 § % s 0% 8 3§
& b 3 TRHM 00 € 8 SIS T §
7 7 g 3 G100 2 S V008 SHO1I00, 1% § s
& " ., 3 5,055 00 § $ 00§ WO 00 § 18
@ S 3 PHCEE 00 § 23 00§ AR O, .3 3
10 : 3 ANLOEG & LS Qg 8 A0,E0000 a7% 3 Auen &
i & 3 0§ 5 ana s 10,205.05 8% % 09T 0 S
12 oot i 8 (O T (1 SRS Y B00's
=_= —:== SUBTOTAL DONTRAGH Gt W& BMLIIN S 770381 00 § i3 s FRATEN0 6 15Y 4 staeaons
TGT mw $ 3036000 ¢ 55,14 § to, 17384 € oo § BAGETHE 2120 LIOAES028
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SCHOOL DISTRICT- Paio Alto Unifed COUNTY Santa Clara _anﬂnq NUMBER 57/69641-00-030 |REPORT NUMBER. 1
DATE PAYEE WARRANT NUMBER ARCHITECT/ DSA FEES CDE FEES ENERGY PRELIMINARY OTHER COSTS |DESCRIPTION/PURPOSE
ENGINEERING ANALYSIS TESTS
FEES
g AEDIS, INC 81013768 106,615 60
oanena AEDIS, INC 81015424 531607
[rosh i) AEDIS, INC B1015580 1067887
05070 AEDIS, INC B1017183 4413
06310 AEDIS, INC B1015848-c 21,887 33
A0 AEDIS, INC 71019191 15,548 21
DAZIND AEDIS, INC B1020265 19,137 .85
2= AR AEDIS, INC E1020581 100,527 44
oo AEDIS, INC 81021581 39,870 52
onum AEDIS, INC 81024322 234,062 28
0201 AEDNS, INC 81025324 51,379 39
03FE AEDIS. INC B1026956 21,562 48
DAY AEDNS, INC. BI029430 B4 687 44
ATV (AEDIS, INC. B1030303 21,562 48
oansn AEDIS, INC. B1031414 862499
oanan AEDIS, INC. B1031479 21562 48
025 AEDIS, INC B1034024 441124
o1an2 AEDIS, INC B1036034 51,210,889
mranz AEDIS, INC 81035788 268531
o2nenz AEDIS, INC 81037728 1078124
oAz AZDIS, INC 81038308 3234372
[y AEDNS, INC B1042485 1078124
057817 |AEDIS, INC 81042650 B.526 25
DAMEM2 AEDHS, INC 81043551 10,781 24
oazan? AEDIS, INC 81044042 11,046 08
02 AEDIS, INC 81046223 10,968 25
e AEDIS, INC. BI04T136 10,781 24
1znw2 AEDIS, INC B1048018 6,614 32
nrana AEDIS, INC B1048704 10,781 24
Lirlat k] AEDIS, INC B1045223 14,848 16
0272813 AEDIS, INC B1045783 10,2551
[l ] AEDHS, INC B10507B2 10,781 24
N3 |AEDIS, INC B1051524 10,781 24
[k (AEDIS, INC B1053185 10,781 24
DA AEDIS, INC B1054387-CL300024 681
e AEDIS, INC B1054628-CL3D045E 8,548 00
063013 AEDIS, INC B1054387-CL300023 10,781.24
oa7e1l AEDIS, INC B1055TES 10,801 64
100413 |AEDIS, INC 81057207 10,833 77
W3 |AEDIS, INC 81057685 651878
onahe AEDIS, INC 810€0370 4368503
121814 AEDIS, INC 181071537 13,476 55
081815 AEDIS, INC 81077750 2,288.76
Q2Nane AEDIS, INC 81084874 40,076 54
ouanz ARC Reprographics (Fermerly Peninsula Degital) B1037065 18,665 58
020912 |ARC Reprographics (Formerly Peninsula Dvgrtal) DC-220046 (4,000.00)
(V202 |ARC Reprographics (Formerly Peninsula Digital) 81038771 53613
w112 |ARC Reprographics (Formerly Peninsula Drgital) 81035564 22183
CE2EN12 ARC Reprographics (Formerly Peninsula Digital) 81042501 056
CEZEn? ARC Reprogfaphics (Formerly Peninsuta Digital) DC-220079 {2075)
2 ARC Reprographics |Formerly Peninsuta Digdal) BID4TE0S 345 40
06ANN13 ARC Reprographics (Formerly Penuinsuta Digal) DC 300026-300078 (358 75)
06314 |ARC Reprographics (Formerly Peninsula Digtal) DC400008-£00028 (2875)
g ATI ARCHITECTS ENGINEERS B1D61545 2,885 00
03ane ATI ARCHITECTS ENGINEERS B1D62534 4,255 00
DR ATI ARCHITECTS ENGINEERS B1D6T3859 1.080.00
[ OEAL] Calfornia Geological Survey B1014535 3,600.00
[otx i) COLLABCRATIVE for HIGH PERFORMANCE SCHOOLS BI020716 B00.00
oamng COULLABORATIVE for HIGH PERFORMANCE SCHOOLS B1020T1T 90000
o1hann Cornerstone Earth Group, INC B101343% 5.850.00
0neno Cormnerstone Earth Group, INC B1013704 1.950.00
oazsnn County of Santa Clara 81015801 50 00
1410 |County of Santa Clara 81022710 41000
D04 d and d securty B1065924, TF400288 287133




EXPENDITURE WORKSHEET
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SCHOOL DISTRICT: Palo Alto Unified ~o_ucz,_.< Santa Clara PROJECT NUMBER 57/69641.00.030 |REPORT NUMBER 1
ATV Deborah Ells, Consuting Arborest & Horiculturrst 81031699 2.500 00
087511 |Deborah Elis, Consulting Arborist & Horticulturist 81031782 200 00
010512 |Deborah Etis, Consulting Arborist & Horticulturist 81036140 11250
011212 |Deberan Elis, Consulting Arborist & Horticulturist B1036289 600.00
2 Deborah Ells, Consulting Arbonist & Morticulturist B1037277 562 50
030612 |Deborah Elis, Consulting Arborist & Horticutturist 81038350 450.00
0372017 | Deborah Ells, Consulting Arbonst & Horbculturist 81036776 300.00
a2 Deborah Elirs, Consutting Arbonst & Hortscufturnist 81038920 28250
oanng Deborah Ellis, Consuftng Arborrst & Homcuftuns! B1038569 33750
DEZENZ Desorah Elis, Consufting Arbonst & Horticultursst B10424%0 525.00
063012  |Deberan Ellis, Consulting Arborist & Harticutturist 81043214, CLE20TT3 11250
DANENZ Deborah Eliis, Consulting Arborist & Horticultunst 81043555 52500
081712 |Deberan Eilis, Consulting Arborist & Horticulturist 81043651 150,00
087012 |Deberan Elis, Consulting Arborist & Horticulturist 81044152 300.00
anang Deboran Eliss, Consulting Arborist & Horticulturist B10a4404 150.00
01112 Deboran Els, Consulting Arbonst & Horticuttunst B1045565 370
120712 |Deborah Eliss, Consulting Arborist & Horicutturist 81047529 450 00
017113 |Deborah Elirs, Consulting Arborist & Horticulturist B1048642 75.00
01MN3  Deborah Ellis, Consutting Arborist & Horticutturist 81048957 67500
027811 |Deborah Elis, Consutting Arborst & Horticulturist 81045786 450 00
041113 |Deborah Elis, Consuting Arborst & Horbrufturist 81051308 48500
0510113 |Deborah Ellis, Consulting Arborrst & Harticulturist 81052350 45000
oEM1M3 Deborah Ellis, Consulting Arborst & Horcufturist B1D53814 24300
DEOAI Dy Eliis, € iting Arborest & B1054679-CL300514 12150
DBMSM3 Deborah Ellis, Consulting Arbonst & Horbeufurist B105S22T 526 50
TSI Deborah Ellis, Consulting Arborist & Hortieufturist BIOSEO32 490 50
120410 |DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITEC B1023564 53328 10
08312 |DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITEC 81055836 274.40
91213 |DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITEC 81056365 377 30
9n2n3  |DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITEC 81056350 362 60
1072413 |DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITEC 81057548 34300
08SNE  |DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITEC 81066925 5065 05
tanS1  |Enowiy inc 81031417 3.305.00
1211 |Enewity inc 81034558 1,660 00
020113 |Enewity inc 81048015 10,315.18
057813 |Enowty inc 81053187 1,837.50
087911 |Enovity inc 81055753 8,520.00
102513 |Enavity inc 81057983 4p2 55
102813 |Enovity inc 81058022 63505
@SS |Enovity inc 81072827 16,567 80
012110 |KPW - Kitand Passagha Westphal 81013774 4,500 00
06013 |MOBILE MINI B1054634-CLI00463 38022
0&7Z13  |MOBILE MiN 81055535 8a.52
084013 |MOBILE MINI 81055839 8952
10413 (MOBILE MINI 81057213 89.52
1A |MOBILE MINI 81058160 89.52
123 |MOBILE MINI 81056018 89.52
121213 MOBILE MiNI B1DS966T 89 52
oa1511 |PALD ALTO WEEKLY 2189 81031422 400 00
010512 PALO ALTO WEEKLY #1580 B1036144 50,00
020410 | Sandis Civil Engineers 81014284 14,250 00
LT ) Sandis Civil Engineers B1015444 1,000 00
03310 Sandis Civil Engeneers 81015891 365000
0z | Sandis Civil Engineers 81024830 2,100 00
081813 [Santa Clara County Ervironmental Health Department Bagss32T 32900
pamI12 | THE LABOR COMPLIANCE MANAGERS 81041542 4,800 00
062512 | THE LABOR COMPLIANCE MANAGERS 81042495 2.400 00
06012 | THE LABOR COMPLIANCE MANAGERS 81043378, CLO20620 2,36250
06017 | THE LABOR COMPLIANCE MANAGERS 81042827-CLE20234 217500
o8&z | THE LABOR COMPLIANCE MANAGERS 81043558 2,362 50
081212 |THE LABOR COMPLIANCE MANAGERS 81044496 3,625 00
100012 | THE LABOR COMPLIANCE MANAGERS 81046229 307500
120712 | THE LABOR COMPLIANCE MANAGERS 81047532 2,700.00
121512 THE LABOR COMPLIANCE MANAGERS B104B016 2,175.00
0133 | THE LABOR COMPLIANCE MANAGERS £1048560 2,25000
022813 |THE LABOR COMPLIANCE MANAGERS 81049768 2.025.00
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'SCHOOL DISTRICT Paio Ao Unied _Mocz?... Santa Clara PROJECT NUMBER 57/69641-00-020 |REPORT NUMBER 1

040213 THE LABOR COMPLIANCE MANAGERS BI051179 1,800.00

o613 THE LABOR COMPLIANCE MANAGERS 81051926 1.500.00

057113 THE LABOR COMPLIANCE MANAGERS 810529368 1,500.00

[Tk k) THE LABCR COMPLIANCE MANAGERS 81053885 277500

[£72 Rk ) THE LABOR COMPLIANCE MANAGERS B1054408-CLID0OGO 3.600.00

sl THE LABOR COMPLIANCE MANAGERS B10568035 247500

100413 THE LABOR COMPLIANCE MANAGERS B1057212 307500
Furd Source Identifcation TOTAL PLANNING COSTS
FUND NO. FUND NO. ___ Total PAUSD project Cost 1,100,735 43 59,750.45 76,603.22 85,859.12 1,322,748 22

46% of this project i for Moderization Total Reported Cost 506,338.30 21,485.21 3523748 38.403.20 508,464.18
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REPORT NUMBER 1

DATE PAYEE WARRANT NUMBER MAIN CONSTRUCTION DEMOLITION OTHER INTERIM LABOR INSPECTIONS CONSTRUCTION FURNITURE & |DESCRIPTICN/PURPOSE
CONSTRUCTION | MANAGEMENT CONSTRUCTION HOUSING COMPLIANCE TESTS EQUIPMENT

06004 | A Fieacte BrORET CLa0AE IwE

ey |ATET B1061042 %2

GaZeN?  |BEST N THE WEST CONSTRUCTION B10a¥35 267378

o1awnd  [BEST IN THE WEST CONSTRUCTION (o 156400

D4nE3  [BEST N THE WEST CONSTRUCTICN HO5140 w100

perynd  [BEST N THE WEST CONSTRUCTION 06 20m00

peaond  |BEST N THE WEST CORSTRUCTION 106451 1-CLIDEY el oo

0603 |BEST M THE WEST CONSTRUCTION S10BETT L0 3600

04203 |BEST N THE WEST CORSTRUCTION CRl=e) G000

10043 |BEST N THE WEST CONSTRUCTION BithTas 0000

N7 |BEST N THE WEST CONSTRUCTIN rosesr 0000

1123 |BEST N THE WEST CONSTRUCTON 1055015 55

Otana  |BESTIN THE WEST CONGTRUCTION B 138000

panene  [BEST IN THE WEST CONSTRUCTION 81084185 E

010617 (Bers Tree Cave BT 1300000

oo [Bers Tee Care & Lancucape B0 000

DeA0N7  (BAfE Taes Care & Lanckcaoe. BIOLMEA CLERIE 108000

o3 |5 Tree Cars & Landicaoe 1045478 000

06003 |Bifs Trea Care & Lanastaoe B10E4818-CL X006TS 150000

o2 |Cocoon Elacie 8100571 17667 00

0s0a12  |Coceon Elect 81040801 40400

G2 |Consoicmed Engresong Lo Ellie=3 141000

6122 |Comsirialed Engreenny Lo 81041930 454358

(g | Consohaed Engresnng Lao Rl ERIER)

Ny [Conschaated Engreanng Lab 1043066, CLAZ0SA1 1Hr e

0607 |Conschdated Engneanng Lat BICaI, CLEXNE S048 00

0anany  |Conscioated Engnoonng Lab B0 2960, (L0020 5,485 50

1003012 |Comolaled Ergres g Lio LA 118125

1151z |Consokted Ergresng Lt 81045827 152715

sy |Cormokdated Ergresnng Lab 81048408 255550

ey | Conmsokonles Engnesnng Lab BIfaT ARF-2 ]

oy (G o 1049610 153260

oazeny |G Lo 41050783 R

&7 La 8105291 10652

DEE13 gl 51054110 1557 17

OGN | Cormobdated Engraenng Lao 81T 1a34

ey |0 E Clltee] 2raa05

S Rl 11708

Comad  |Corsoadated Engreents Lan @106100%6 »150

temenz  |Comensione Eacn Gioup NG s10424s0 18938 B0

oenong | Comersione Eann Geow, NG 81043458 CLEZ0ET 154300

oAty |Comersions Eath Graag, NC CIGeEEAY 6450 6%

11017 |Comersions Eanh Gown, NC ] Tl

oty |Comensone Eann Goup, NG B1MBCER 45040

081513 |Comensions Eadh Group G 81065228 206860

G6n0na  |Comensons Eath Grouo, NG neseay 450920

Qyosn?  |COULTER CONSTRUCTION NG B100156 84700

ey |COULTER CONSTRUCTICN INC BHETTTY e

0wy |COULTER CONSTRUCTION INC 1006677 4700

1oz |COULTER CONSTRUCTION iNC B1045301 BEEID0

011813 [COULTER CONSIRUCTION NG 1048805 186300

ey |COULTER CONSTRUCTION ING B4R 526190

oeoumy  |COULTER CONSTRUCTION ING BT 356810

gy (COULTER CONSTRUCTION INC BH051024 A:380

a0y |COULTER CONSTRUCTION INC BI054435.CLXN2S 11200

aos13  (COULTER CONSTRUCTION INC 81056015 Lol

DRSNS [COULTER CONSTRUCTION INC B1055229 nnrm

0an0M3  |COULTER CONSTRUCTION INC 61085885 156100

Dow1d  |COULTER CONSTRUCTION NG Cler e e R

yound  |COULTER CONSTRUCTION NG B1067T B0

10y |COULTER CONSTRUCTION B 81064134 e 00

1Ny |COULTER COMSTRUCTAON INC 10EATM 145000

1o |COULTER CONSTRUCTION ING a1 7005

1204 |COULTER CONSTRUCTION NG 1070860 1901650

[EMsA1 |[CREATVE PPE NG a1 1173000

oapen3  |DEMCD B1054008 8784 B

Gamng | [SA School inspectons inc CIERE 14600

oansg | D58 School nspectons ire 81040914 510R 00

Cengng | DSA School nspechons inc B10410 ey

Loz | DSA School inspechons inc B1042091 510800

Qa7 | SA Schaol inepecions Inc B1043001 CLIZHH vy

etz |DSA School nspectons inc LIS 74 865400

1paong | D5A School ingpectons Inc BIETTT A7 AR 0

1ueng | D5A School Inspnchers It BICMERE B0

157 [DSA Schodl ingedtond Inc BACMEETY G700

1207112 | DA School inspechons Inc BICA TSN 1046100

s |DSA School Ingecions Inc BaCua4 0 TN

o |DSA School ingectons Inc BT e

cunand | DSA School ingections ine BI04 509000

oageny | DSA School ineecons Inc BioBEE 202000

oy |DSA School inpectons inc AEM SE M




EXPENDITURE WORKSHEET BLHOOL FACILITY PROGRAM
DETAILED LISTING OF PROJECT EXPENDITURES

PAGE 4 - CONSTRUCTION i it = 2
"ECHOGL DISTRICT Palo Alto Unifed COUNTY Santa Clara PROJECT NUMBER 57/68641-00-030 _ﬂcﬂ NUMBER 1
DATE PAYEE WARRANT NUMBER MAIN COMNSTRUCTION DEMOLITION OTHER INTERIM LABOR INSPECTIONS | CONSTRUCTION FURNITURE & |DESCRIPTION/PURPCSE
_ CONSTRUCTION | MANAGEMENT CONSTRUCTION | HOUSING COMPLIANCE TESTS EQUIPMENT
WA0T) | DSA Sohool inspectons e BI0EASNCL X005 o0 ce
06003 | DSA Senack nepections inc SI0EA56.CL X006 200
001 |DSA Seo inspecions ine e 8471 00
119013 |OSA Serod Iespectons inc Es 251000
1813 |54 Schodl iespecions Inc 1060877 L
013 |Elecincal Express B1051085 4000
1y [Eledncal Eores 81058640 a0
oamiD | GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY wiazore 1325200
100710 | GILEBANE BLILDING COMPANY (101150 26,504 00
117310 |GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY (1025000 1325200
G111 |GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY iczasze 26,504 00
o171 |GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY rossea 1325200
30411 |GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY Bt 1325200
G414ty |GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY noaress 1325200
os0711  |GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY 81029667 13252 00
08311 |GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY {B1ar700-cLON06S 1325200
063011 [GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY 81030587 1335200
082411 [GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY 81031737 1335200
1311 [GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY 810326 1335200
100511 |GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY 81033248 1329200
11511 (GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY 1034601 1325200
1202111 |GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY E1035413 17,6000
o1ouiz  |GHBANE BUILDING COMPANY BI006043 17669 00
020212 |GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY nimIs 17.669 00
ovivtz  |GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY Bimasss 17,669 00
040312 |GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY [ 17,689 00
050212 |GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY B0a0358 17,658 00
060712 |GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY BI041764 7944800
062017 [GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY BIOAZBE4, CLO20TS 0,448 00
0ot |GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY LT 9,448.00
062117 |GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY 81040052 7944300
103012 |GHLBANE BUILDING COMPANY B1046228 79,448 00
110812 |GHLAANE BUILDING COMPANY 81048580 29,448 00
120812 |GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY 21047038 23,4480
011513 |GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY m1g4se12 29,448.00
01313 [GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY B1048m53 7944800
0303 |GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY #105012 2344800
oyamty  |GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY #1050872 29,4480
543 |GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY B10s793 29,448 00
053113 |GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY B1053370 177900
D&av13  |GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY B1054406.C L 00055 1.9 00
080613 |GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY 1054561 11.780.00
oanEnz  |Gefin Paning and Decorsing H03T0 LELLE
orang  |Hagersen Pactc Constncton Ca BRI AETS
oagn2 | Hagersen Pacfic Corstuen Co B M7
Danint3 | Hagersen Pacli Consruen Ca Ll 7 0 &)
067417  [HagermenFactc Constucton Ca 81041278 Sromn
D5m17  |HagensenPacre Constructon Co 81043070 CLECTERS T
D517 |HagensanPactc Constructon Co CR P LR 6927
(a7412  |Hagensen Pacde Construction Co ClEa 1207205 %0
(12 |Magensen Pache Constructon Co Bi04a86 573093 14
12 [Magensen Pacte Congtructon Co 81045687 S0 47380
11067 |Hagensen Pacte Construction Co B9CMEATE MIXT
120717 |Hagensen-Pacac Consinucton Co Be047531 3T N
otHEnD  |Hapensen Packe Constructon Co B10a8345 Eav IR
e |HegersenPackc Corstncton Co LB ien] i b
Gais13 | Hagersen Pacfic Corstncton 02 BIUB0605 252057
Gangnd | Hagersen Pacfic Corsiucion Co 1051448 167580
Ohnand | HagensenPactic Corucen Ca 1057458 Pt
061303 |Hagersen Pacite Corstucion Ca 81053684 25 68
001 |Hagensen Pace Consructon Co B1054437.C1 300058 EABE TS
081513 |Hagensen Facic Consructon Co L] 616X
031313 |Hagensen Pacif; Condructen Lo B0 752 (80 Y
102513 |Hagersen Pacie Construction Co BIO5TH T EA
11na13  |HagensenPactic Constructen Ca B1053665 11T
120613 |Hagersen Pacte Constructon Ca 1053272 Fage T
OTe  |Hagensen Pacec Constructon Co 1051337 EECLT
D6TANE  |HagensenPacic Constnacton Co BIOS4158 400000
w113 |05 insegrated Door Soktors, inc BICETIN 451344
2 | P Paveg & Gradng inc BI0ITSES R
4z |Mkog ine BH051767 14018
Dangny  |Kseged interatonad 81061234 208
OUENY  [Kruege mematoral A1 049 1
GEEN |Kneger ntemaoral HIOB4010 Yarmis
0BOEMT  |Krueger mematoral 0B st
CATAMY | Kneger ntemalonal B10E28E s
Otoenz  |Mirey Tree Movers, Inc 8103602 3w
20N |MOVING SOLUTIONS. I BIOATSAT 475877
Danng  |MOVING SOLUTIONS. Inc BinesaaT 118600
DITNE | MOVING SOLUTIONS, Inc Br045085 122258
0a0n3  |NORCAL MOVING SERVICES B10ugss om0




EXPENDITURE WORKSHEET [
DETAILED LISTING OF PROJECT EXPENDITURES AEHOOL

PAGE 4 - CONSTRUCTION pide  OF

SCROOL DISTRICT Pale Alto Unifed COUNTY Santa Clara PROJECT NUMBER 57/66641-00-030 _% 7 e
DATE PAYEE WARRANT NUMBER MAIN CONSTRUCTION DEMOLITION OTHER INTERIM LABOR INSPECTIONS | CONSTRUCTION FURNITURE & |DESCRIPTIONPURPOSE
CONSTRUCTION | MANAGEMENT CONSTRUCTION HOUSING COMPLIANCE TESTS EQUIPMENT
TENG1] | NOR-CAL MOWING SERVICES. BOsTHT 104577
penmtl  |NOR-CAL WOVING SERVICES. 51054118 GERET
A0 |NOR-DAL MOVING SERVICES. BIOASE0 LU ki)
noa  |NOALAL WOVING SERWICES BI05G245 1188 B4
paay  |NORCAL MOVING SERVICES Biosemes )
1ogand  [NORCAL WOVING SERVICES BIOATE2 L5018
(e |packe Fuson B1040005 H1056
panaonz | Poms Landscaps o B1042666, CLI2021 66525
120607 |Fecwood Ciy Catanets e BI047402 23500
53 |Fecwood Gy Cannets i B10483T & 88 60
[a5n3  |Fedwood Céy Catnets e Life o Shan
oty |Recwood City Cabrets ke BI0GETT %1%
12203 [Siesl Fence Syseme #1060 106000
et [STERLING COMMUNICATIONS B1gaMTL o
paaan:  |STERUNG COMMUNICATIONS BIZE0T 78500
a3 |STERLING COMMUNICATIONS. BIOEOTES 1302
3781 |STERUNG COMMUNICATIONS. BIOECRTY Jrasan
gy |STERLING COMMUNICATIONS. BISIME kLT
o3 STERL NG COMMUNICATIONS RS TR DS
ypeny  |STERLING COMMUNICATICNS BIEBO00 14563
ygriind  |STERLING COMMUNCATICNS 30EE4ET *00
worany |STERLNG COMMUNICATIONS BIDEEMET 38000
utgsa  |STERLING COVMUNICATIONS DAt Lo
et |STERLIG COMMUNICATIONS BIEE3E PR
e |STERLING COMMUNICATIONS 020 00
osana | STERLIMG COMMUNCATIONS [ S10EA56T, CLADETS %00
oaTns  |STERLING COMMUNICATIONS 81073188 926500
05N [helegecte communcaon 81054855 01300753 21362
SANINY {Hepacts communcaton 81055081 S48 11
173 [eepachc communcton 81067533 4811
oronz  |1me e 81037568 6000
paraty |TweERe H1298361 000
pagny  |Teebie 1040045 45100
e |TieeEle BIDEOTEG. a0
ety |TresEde BIOETZ HO00
ey |Uneed Amercan Bark BIDETERD AT
o31az  |Unted Amercan Bat BI00ATES 34,504 13
oy |Unfed Amencan Bark L= Ehal
iz |Urded Amencan Bare BT BTTE
060Nz |Unted Amencan Bank BIMZTZ o ETA257
peapy  |Unted Amencan Bam BI040 cl 103 788 E6
pAZ4n7  |ured Amencan Bank BI04IMS LERET R
ming  |Urded Ameican Bank 8104867 T
sprgng  |Undes Amencan Bank 51045331 S50 X
n0E2  |Unted Amencan Bank 1045410 MEOT &5
1pO7z  |Unbed Amencan Bank 81047535 Q0109
o111y [Unted Amencan Bank 81048362 N2
a1y |Unted Amencan Bank 3104z 237768
el ot 1060608 BUER
gy |Uneed BIE1453 1BES 36
petany  [Uneed BIOEMTY 785G BT
eyt |uneed 06T 61BE2
pemoty  [urded BiE4AY BATIH
D) |Unied Amencan Bark BB T2 MEM
twrand  |Lred Amencan Bark BIDAEETS w000
2oy |Unted Amencan Bare BI0ETES METIET
_______ 3 [Untec Amencan Bak Gl o] TR DE
120613 [Unted Amencan Bare BIEETS I
mome Y2 B0G1 T 6520
T 810542855 14761
yomina Ve 81057018 L
eyt [VISTAENVROVVENTAL 81078628 5000 00
ey (VISTAENVIRCRNENTAL 81034273 154000
Gaany  [VISTAENVROMENTAL B103na82 Tomoe
Rz [VSTAENVRONVENTAL (i irerd 11300
a2 |VISTAENVRONVENTAL BHMAGT CLOQIAZE B.36500
i1y [VETAENVRONVENTAL BUEXR 050 00
Jny (VST ENVIRONVENTAL BI0EATIE 556000
yapeny | Wormingon Deect BI0GI0N MIHM
oviaty | Wormsngion Drect BICATE FEe )
fomysa | oo Flec moarae 1000
Fund Source Igentification TOTAL CONSTRUCTION
FUND NO FUND NO Total PAUSD project Costi 10,215,990 82 260,083 08 368,458 27 11676231 20
Cost 459935578 1963821 169,490,680 5,371,066.35

5479.52053





